

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10397 OF 2022

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Secretary AndPETITIONER
Anr

V/S

Rashtriya Mazdoor Sangh PuneRESPONDENT

Mr. Mangesh Joshi h/f Mr. Sachin Kankal, AGP for Petitioner /
State.

Mr. Nitin A. Kulkarni for the Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 17th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)